

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 1 of 29

POSTING NO: 172690 Clerk OPENING DATE: 05/16/2018 CLOSING DATE: 05/23/2018
JOB ID: 70613927 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 48 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC
Reposted 00016154 NEEDHAM CARRIER STATION NEEDHAM Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: All duties assigned by management
QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
SECTION:
WORK SCHEDULE: 0500-1330-30L-Su-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
05:00 13:30 030	OFF OFF	05:00 13:30 030	05:00 13:30 030	OFF OFF	05:00 13:30 030	05:00 13:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: O Toole, C EMP ID: 5266 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 08/15/1987 RANK: 027

JOB ID: 95341682 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC
Vacant 00016091 NEWTONVILLE CARRIER STATION NEWTONVILLE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ALL CLERICAL DUTIES ASSIGNED BY SUPERVISOR/MANAGER
CMS Job Slot ID: 6490409
QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
NEWTON 2 02458-60-62

SECTION:
WORK SCHEDULE: 0430-1300-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
OFF OFF	OFF OFF	04:30 13:00 030	04:30 13:00 030	04:30 13:00 030	04:30 13:00 030	04:30 13:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:
TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 046
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 2 of 29

JOB ID: 95358977 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016091 NEWTONVILLE CARRIER STATION NEWTONVILLE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: COVERAGE FOR NEWTOWN;AUBURNDALE; NEWTON LOWER FALLS & NONANTUM; EMPLOYEE
WILL BE ASSIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL AGREEMENT.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION: RELIEF & POOL

WORK SCHEDULE: 1000-1830-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 70674397 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time
WALTHAM CARRIER STATION WALTHAM
ANNEX Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MAIL PROCESSING CLERK
All duties assigned by Mgmt.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0430-1300-30L-Su-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
04:30	13:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:30	13:00	030	04:30	13:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:30	13:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Sodergren, R EMP ID: 9349 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 10/20/1990 RANK: 002

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 3 of 29

JOB ID: 95414347 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016175 WATERTOWN FINANCE STATION - MAIN WATERTOWN Clerks -
ST FINANCIAL NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RELIEF & POOL COVERAGE - ARLINGTON, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS,
BELMONT, WAVERLY, LEXINGTON, WATERTOWN SQ, EAST WATERTOWN; WILL BE
ASSIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL AGREEMENT; MAY BE REQUIRED TO COVER 1
DAY ABSENCES AS NEEDED; ALL DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT. PASSPORT & CLOSE
OUT DUTIES.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION: RELIEF & POOL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0915-1745-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
08:15	17:15	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:15	17:45	030	09:15	17:45	030	09:15	17:45	030	09:15	17:45	030	09:15	17:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 71804160 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 48 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016124 ALLSTON CARRIER STATION ALLSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Lead SSA, must have 1 year experience on the window, 1412 closeout , additional
duties as assigned by management.
V0036069 Schedule ordered 7/18/17: SA ONLY-815-1715-60L; TU-WE-TH-FR-1045-1915-
30L

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0815/1045-60L-Su-MoV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
08:15	17:15	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:45	19:15	030	10:45	19:15	030	10:45	19:15	030	10:45	19:15	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 4 of 29

JOB ID: 95293275 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016150 MATTAPAN CARRIER STATION MATTAPAN Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ALL CLERICAL DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGR
REPLACES 6225858
CMS Job Slot ID: 6406562

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
MATTAPAN 02126

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0630-1500-30L-Su-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
06:30	15:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:30	15:00	030	06:30	15:00	030	06:30	15:00	030	06:30	15:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 022

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Price, C EMP ID: 2931 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 04/23/1988 RANK: 002

JOB ID: 95255062 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016143 QUINCY CARRIER STATION QUINCY Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: WINDOW, PASSPORTS, DISPATCH, CLOSE-OUT
WORK SCHEDULE: NSD:SUN/WED
0800-1630-30L SAT
1000-1830-30L MON/TUE/THU/FRI

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1000-30L-Su-WeV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
08:00	16:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

PENDING QUALIFICATION: Chu, C EMP ID: 8335 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 12/16/1989 RANK: 050

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 5 of 29

JOB ID: 70305767 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016143 QUINCY CARRIER STATION QUINCY Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: FULL TIME SSDA
RELIEF & POOL COVERAGE FOR QUINCY, WOLLASTON, NORTH QUINCY, MILTON &
MILTON VILLAGE; EMPLOYEE WILL BE ASSIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL
AGREEMENT; MUST COMPLETE ONLINE PASSPORT TRNG; STF
PKG 3-2009; BASE 085

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION: RELIEF & POOL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0930-1800-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
08:00	16:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:30	18:00	030	07:00	15:30	030	09:30	18:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GARDNER, T EMP ID: 3709 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 02/20/2016 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 70705215 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016141 WEYMOUTH CARRIER STATION WEYMOUTH Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LEAD SSA, 1412 Closeout, All other duties assigned by MGT
WORK SCHEDULE: Sat; 8:00-16:30-30L, Mon. 07:00-15:30-30L, Wed. 9:30-
18:00-30L, Thurs. 7:00-15:30-30L, Fri. 9:30-18:00-30L; NS Sun/Tues.
1 YR SSA EXPERIENCE.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800/0700-30L-Su-TuV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
08:00	16:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:30	18:00	030	07:00	15:30	030	09:30	18:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: Jean-Philippe, W EMP ID: 8230 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 08/23/2014 RANK: 020

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 6 of 29

JOB ID: 95439541 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:2=Non-
ASSOC Trad Full Time
Vacant 00016141 WEYMOUTH CARRIER STATION WEYMOUTH Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 30 HR NTFT; NS DAYS: SAT/SUN; SCHEME/WINDOW AND ALL OTHER DUTIES AS
ASSIGNED.
W/S: Mo-Fr 0500- 1100; N/S days Sa/ Su
For retirement purposes, NTFT assignments of less than 40 hrs. a week
are considered part-time work.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
WEYMOUTH 02188

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0500-1100-00L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	05:00	11:00		05:00	11:00		05:00	11:00		05:00	11:00	

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 022

PENDING QUALIFICATION: Henderson, M EMP ID: 7447 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 02/16/1985 RANK: 026

JOB ID: 71553574 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC
Vacant 00016167 ARLINGTON CARRIER STATION ARLINGTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Replaces job ID 95068765; Window duties; Must complete Passport
training; All other duties assigned by mgmt.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0930-1800-30L-Su-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
09:30	18:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:30	18:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: VEGA, I EMP ID: 6199 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 12/10/2016 RANK: 012

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 7 of 29

JOB ID: 70645087 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:2=Non-Trad Full Time
Vacant 00016183 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX INCOMING MAIL CTR NORTH Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: EVERETT/CHELSEA SCHEME - ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MANAGER
SA=OFF OFF SU=OFF OFF MO=400 1000 TU=400 1000 WE=400 1000 TH=400 1000 FR=400 1000

QUALIFICATIONS: CHELSEA 02150
EVERETT 02149

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1000-00L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	10:00		04:00	10:00		04:00	10:00

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 062

PENDING QUALIFICATION: Thompson, P EMP ID: 7098 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 09/27/1986 RANK: 092

JOB ID: 71958082 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01008943 IMC NORTH TOUR II CLERKS INCOMING MAIL CTR NORTH Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: GRIEVANCE SETTLEMENT; RFS/CFS, BOXLINE; ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: East Boston/Winthrop

WORK SCHEDULE: 0500-1330-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	
05:00	13:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	05:00	13:30	030	05:00	13:30	030	05:00	13:30

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Couillard, K EMP ID: 8472 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 09/03/1983 RANK: 010

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 8 of 29

JOB ID: 95353692 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008943 IMC NORTH TOUR II CLERKS INCOMING MAIL CTR NORTH Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CMS Job Slot ID: 6486240
QUALIFICATIONS: EAST BOSTON / WINTHROP 02128-02152
SECTION:
WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1230-30L-Su-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
04:00	12:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:
TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 046
PENDING QUALIFICATION: Steeves, J EMP ID: 8969 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 08/03/1985 RANK: 018

JOB ID: 70609980 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC
Vacant 20056020 FIELDS CORNER FINANCE STATION FIELDS CORNER Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Report from 600-730 to the FC Carrier Annex then report to FC Finance
Station from 730-1500-60L
QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
SECTION:
WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1500-60L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	15:00	060	06:00	15:00	060	06:00	15:00	060	06:00	15:00	060	06:00	15:00	060

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Eaton, M EMP ID: 2445 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 02/12/2000 RANK: 010

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 9 of 29

JOB ID: 70220285 2320-0001 SALES AND SERVICES KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 48 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016132 ASTOR FINANCE STATION ASTOR Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SA-0900-1400-30L Astor Station-1430-1730-Fenway Station-MO-TU-TH-FR-
1000-1830-30L-NS-SU-WE; FULL TIME SALE AND SERVICE ASSOCIATE FINANCIAL
DUTIES; LOBBY DIRECTOR; OTHER DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGR; MUST COMPLETE ONLINE
PASSPORT TRAINING

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1730-30L-Su-WeV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
09:00	17:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 71072696 2320-0003 SALES, SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016120 FORT POINT CARRIER STATION FORT POINT Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: WINDOW; PASSPORTS; DISPATCH AND ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCAULIFFE, L EMP ID: 0748 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 024

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 10 of 29

JOB ID: 71956491 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 00016120 FORT POINT CARRIER STATION FORT POINT Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: GRIEVANCE SETTLEMENT: CAGE; CALLER ROOM; ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY
MGMT;

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Su-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Smallcomb, T EMP ID: 3878 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 10/16/1982 RANK: 018

JOB ID: 71952768 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:2=Non-
ASSOC Trad Full Time
Vacant 00016115 JFK CARRIER STATION JOHN FITZGERALD Flex Clerks -
KENNEDY NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: GRIEVANCE SETTLEMENT; 40 HR FLEX NTFT; EMPLOYEE WILL BE ASSIGNED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL AGREEMENT; ALL PHASES OF FINANCIAL DUTIES;
PASSPORT; DISPATCH; DISTRIBUTION; CAGE
Sat:0500-0930 @ JFK-0930-1330 @ Charles St
Mon:0930-1200 @ JFK-1200-1800 @ Hanover St
Tue:0930-1200 @ JFK-1200-1800 @ Charles St
Thu/Fri:0930-1800 @JFK

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0500/0930-30L-Su-WeV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
05:00	13:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 11 of 29

JOB ID: 70030881 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 20053595 MILK STREET FINANCE STATION MILK STREET Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PASSPORT TRAINING
#13

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Ho, H EMP ID: 2978 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 02/27/1999 RANK: 004

JOB ID: 71060039 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:2=Non-
Trad Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016127 KENMORE CARRIER STATION KENMORE Flex Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: NTFT FLEX 0745-1615-30L - Window; distribution; passports and all other
duties assigned by Management.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0745-1615-30L-Su-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:45	16:15	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:45	16:15	030	07:45	16:15	030	07:45	16:15	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 12 of 29

JOB ID: 95142004 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016127 KENMORE CARRIER STATION KENMORE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BRM,BACKUP BOXLIN,REGISTRY CAGE,BACK UP SUPPLIES,MAY BE
REQUIRED TO USE APEX CREDIT CARD,MAKE EBUY PURCHASES,BACK
UP 1412,EXPRESS DELIVERY,ALL OTHER DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGR
P/L 015
CMS Job Slot ID: 6404637

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
BACK BAY / KENMORE 02215

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0500-1330-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:30	13:30	OFF	07:30	16:00	030	07:30	13:30	07:30	13:30	07:30	13:30	07:30	13:30	030	05:00	13:30	030	05:00	13:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 014

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Buckley, J EMP ID: 4063 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 02/01/1986 RANK: 008

JOB ID: 70903635 2320-0001 SALES AND SERVICES KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:2=Non-
ASSOCIATE Trad Full Time

Vacant 00016107 MISSION HILL FINANCE STATION ROXBURY Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: WORK SCHEDULE: Sat/Tues/Wed/ 730-1330-0L, Mon/Fri 730-1600-30L; N/S
DAYS: SUN/THUR#

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730/0730-00L-Su-ThV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:30	13:30	OFF	07:30	16:00	030	07:30	13:30	07:30	13:30	07:30	13:30	07:30	13:30	OFF	07:30	16:00	030	07:30	16:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GUERRERO, K EMP ID: 5826 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 RANK: 069

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 13 of 29

JOB ID: 71758723 2320-0015 CUSTOMER RETENTION AGENT P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 76 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 21080183 BOSTON - CUSTOMER RETENTION TEAM BOSTON Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PERRYMAN, S EMP ID: 0737 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 022

JOB ID: 70738132 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 893/625

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
18:00	02:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GOODMAN, A EMP ID: 2516 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 05/17/2014 RANK: 014

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 14 of 29

JOB ID: 70738135 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 918/625
Variable Work Schedule: Mon 1205-2035-30L, Tues-Fri 1215-2045-30L, NSD
Sat/Sun
V0037943

QUALIFICATIONS:
SECTION: AUTOMATION
WORK SCHEDULE: 1205/1215-30L-Sa-SuV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:05	20:35	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Tipert, M EMP ID: 1457 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 10/08/1988 RANK: 018

JOB ID: 70908792 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 918/416; REPLACES 70733499

QUALIFICATIONS:
SECTION: AUTOMATION
WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BOOKHART, D EMP ID: 7235 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 05/17/2014 RANK: 009

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 15 of 29

JOB ID: 70908797 2315-7153 LEAD MAIL PROCESSING KP0013 P7 07 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
CLERK

Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 918/490
TACS; Automation, Quality, MTEL SV DMT Scanner training, Must fulfill
all requirements of job per qualifications and job description. One
Year Mail Processing Experience Required

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 0000-0830-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
00:00	08:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	00:00	08:30	030	00:00	08:30	030	00:00	08:30	030	00:00	08:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MIRANDA, J EMP ID: 0064 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 014

JOB ID: 70958431 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 918/416; STAFFING REALIGNMENT 6-2013

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
20:30	05:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Eger, B EMP ID: 2000 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 10/22/1988 RANK: 076

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 16 of 29

JOB ID: 70958464 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 918/416; STAFFING REALIGNMENT 6-2013

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Enwereuzor, K EMP ID: 4120 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 05/28/2016 RANK: 002

JOB ID: 70987637 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: FULL TIME MAIL PROCESSING CLERK TOUR III
BASE OPN 918/621

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Aylward, M EMP ID: 4047 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 01/19/1985 RANK: 028

JOB ID: 70987645 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: FULL TIME MAIL PROCESSING CLERK TOUR III
BASE OPN 481/622

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Ohalloran, M EMP ID: 2588 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 12/06/1997 RANK: 228

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 17 of 29

JOB ID: 70987647 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: FULL TIME MAIL PROCESSING CLERK TOUR III
BASE OPN 481/622

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
12:15 20:45 030	12:15 20:45 030	12:15 20:45 030	12:15 20:45 030	OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	12:15 20:45 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Lee, S EMP ID: 9089 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 03/15/1986 RANK: 020

JOB ID: 71147525 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MAIL PROCESSING CLERK ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MANAGER/SUPERVISOR
BASE OPN 893/512

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Watson, K EMP ID: 9192 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 12/20/1986 RANK: 018

JOB ID: 71147532 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 893/512

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030	OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ROSE, R EMP ID: 1249 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 RANK: 039

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 18 of 29

JOB ID: 71288531 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MAIL PROCESSING CLERK; ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY
MANAGER/SUPERVISOR BASE OPN 893/512

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
07:00 15:30 030	OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Champagne, E EMP ID: 0980 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 04/25/1987 RANK: 006

JOB ID: 71288541 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MAIL PROCESSING CLERK; ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY
MANAGER/SUPERVISOR BASE OPN 893/512

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
06:00 14:30 030	06:00 14:30 030	OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	06:00 14:30 030	06:00 14:30 030	06:00 14:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: UPRETI, G EMP ID: 4333 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 RANK: 051

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 19 of 29

JOB ID: 71578749 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SUCCESSFUL BIDDER MUST COMPLETE TRAINING COURSE 54B01-01, CONTAINER
LOADING AND SECURING BASE OP 231/619. COMPLETION OF REQUIRED DISPATCH
QUALITY, DOCK SAFETY/KEY KEEPER; MTEL SV DMT SCANNER, TIMESWEB, LRRS,
PVDS TRAINING.

QUALIFICATIONS:
SECTION: AUTOMATION
WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Li, N EMP ID: 9119 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 06/25/1983 RANK: 032

JOB ID: 71737971 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918/419

QUALIFICATIONS:
SECTION: AUTOMATION
WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WILLIAMS, K EMP ID: 0223 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 06/11/2016 RANK: 004

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 20 of 29

JOB ID: 71737972 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918/419

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2100-0530-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Jones, M EMP ID: 9044 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 08/23/2014 RANK: 010

JOB ID: 71737973 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918/419

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Obrien, C EMP ID: 5133 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 01/18/1997 RANK: 012

JOB ID: 71859393 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:15	20:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Tran, D EMP ID: 0324 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 04/23/1988 RANK: 004

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 21 of 29

JOB ID: 71859402 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:15	20:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Saunders, A EMP ID: 4431 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 10/11/1997 RANK: 014

JOB ID: 71859421 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918 / 412

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DJERMOUNE, A EMP ID: 2332 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 11/26/2016 RANK: 012

JOB ID: 71859434 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BO 481 / 625

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TELILA, T EMP ID: 4922 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 03/05/2016 RANK: 024

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 22 of 29

JOB ID: 71859453 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BO 481 / 625

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: GAETA, B EMP ID: 8706 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 RANK: 075

JOB ID: 71859455 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 512/893

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Denham, D EMP ID: 5487 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 08/13/1988 RANK: 002

JOB ID: 71970861 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 918/412

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Murphy, G EMP ID: 4068 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 01/30/1988 RANK: 054

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 23 of 29

JOB ID: 95165714 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PRINCIPAL ASSIGNMENT: AUTOMATION
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER MUST ATTEND TRAINING COURSE
#54B01-01-CONTAINER LOADING AND SECURING
BASE OPN: 231/416
CMS Job Slot ID: 6151223

QUALIFICATIONS:
SECTION: AUTOMATION
WORK SCHEDULE: 2130-0600-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
21:30	06:00	030	21:30	06:00	030	21:30	06:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	21:30	06:00	030	21:30	06:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Greenberg, R EMP ID: 3558 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 10/13/1984 RANK: 022

JOB ID: 71662366 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 18 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BO 232 / 660, REPLACES JOB ID 70590763

QUALIFICATIONS:
SECTION: EXPRESS MAIL
WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Clark, D EMP ID: 5013 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 03/01/1986 RANK: 024

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 24 of 29

JOB ID: 71662374 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 18 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: REPLACES JOB ID 70590764

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: EXPRESS MAIL

WORK SCHEDULE: 1700-0130-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
17:00	01:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	17:00	01:30	030	17:00	01:30	030	17:00	01:30	030	17:00	01:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Sickler, M EMP ID: 0099 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 11/23/1996 RANK: 057

JOB ID: 71980032 2315-7153 LEAD MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 07 TOUR III LDC: 18 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: REPLACES JOB ID 95269997;BO 232 660, EXPRESS MAIL SECTION; Must have 1
year mail processing experience.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: EXPRESS MAIL

WORK SCHEDULE: 1430-2300-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	14:30	23:00	030	14:30	23:00	030	14:30	23:00	030	14:30	23:00	030	14:30	23:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Fontana, C EMP ID: 6304 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 06/16/1979 RANK: 001

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 25 of 29

JOB ID: 70527620 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Mail Processing Clerk, BO 073 / 652, PRINCIPLE DUTY ASSIGNMENT MANUAL
FLATS

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: MPFSM

WORK SCHEDULE: 1730-0200-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	17:30	02:00	030	17:30	02:00	030	17:30	02:00	030	17:30	02:00	030	17:30	02:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Joyce, S EMP ID: 7543 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 03/15/1986 RANK: 010

JOB ID: 70038699 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 231-614. REQUIRES DISPATCH QUALITY; CONTAINER LOADING &
SECURING, DOCK SAFETY/KEEP KEEPER, MTEL, SV DMT SCANNER, TIMESWEB, LRRS,
& PVDS TRG

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: PLATFORM

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Jacob, K EMP ID: 8510 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 10/24/1998 RANK: 040

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 26 of 29

JOB ID: 70590418 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 231/614
work schedule 1500-2330-30L; Sat/Sun
Requires Dispatch Quality, Container Loading & Securing, Dock Safety/Key
Keeper, MTEL, SV DMT Scanner, TIMESWeb, LRRS, PVDS Training;

QUALIFICATIONS:
SECTION: PLATFORM
WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Celata, K EMP ID: 1482 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 10/11/1986 RANK: 006

JOB ID: 95090136 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR III LDC: 18 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BO 231 / 614; Completion of required Dispatch Quality, Container Loading
& Securing; Dock Safety/Key Keeper; MTEL, SV Web; SV DMT, LRRS, PVDS

QUALIFICATIONS:
SECTION: PLATFORM
WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WILLIAMS, D EMP ID: 0669 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 05/17/2014 RANK: 013

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 27 of 29

JOB ID: 95466991 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SUCCESSFUL BIDDER MUST ATTEND TRAINING COURSE
#54B01-01-CONTAINER LOADING AND SECURING BO 231/411
Dispatch Quality, Dock Safety/Key #Keeper, MTEL, SV DMT Scanner, TIMESWeb,
LRRS, PVDS
CMS Job Slot ID: 6146321

QUALIFICATIONS:
SECTION: PLATFORM
WORK SCHEDULE: 2330-0800-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	23:30	08:00	030	23:30	08:00	030	23:30	08:00	030	23:30	08:00	030	23:30	08:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Jackson, K EMP ID: 9599 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 09/27/1986 RANK: 064

JOB ID: 7070889Z 2315-7153 LEAD MAIL PROCESSING KP0013 P7 07 TOUR I LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time
CLERK
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 231/457; Automation, Dispatch, MTEL, SV DMT Scanner Training
required

QUALIFICATIONS:
SECTION: PRIMARY
WORK SCHEDULE: 2130-0600-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
21:30	06:00	030	21:30	06:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	21:30	06:00	030	21:30	06:00	030	21:30	06:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Wong, A EMP ID: 5180 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 10/25/1986 RANK: 052

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 28 of 29

JOB ID: 71859481 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BO 030 / 682

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: PRIMARY

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
18:00	02:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Douglas, H EMP ID: 2645 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 11/23/1996 RANK: 064

JOB ID: 95198283 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CHANGE POSITION COMMENTS TO READ "BASE OP 060 / 456"#

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: PRIMARY

WORK SCHEDULE: 2130-0600-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
21:30	06:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	21:30	06:00	030	21:30	06:00	030	21:30	06:00	030	21:30	06:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ORTIZ, J EMP ID: 8414 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 10/31/2015 RANK: 038

JOB ID: 71093968 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 122/470; NUMBER KEYBOARD DEXTERITY TRAINING REQUIRED; ALL
DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGMT.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: SPBS,RACKS,HEADCASE

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Kennefick, D EMP ID: 7437 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 09/28/1985 RANK: 038

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
B8FBB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/01/2018 14:38:13
PAGE: 29 of 29

JOB ID: 95217849 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 121/470
CMS Job Slot ID: 6482243

QUALIFICATIONS:
SECTION: SPBS,RACKS,HEADCASE
WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
22:00 06:30 030	OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	22:00 06:30 030	22:00 06:30 030	22:00 06:30 030	22:00 06:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Lenane, J EMP ID: 0493 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 03/03/1984 RANK: 052

JOB ID: 9522127Z 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PLATFORM OB PL 470 BASE OPERATION 231
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER MUST ATTEND TRAINING COURSE
#54B01-01-CONTAINER LOADING AND SECURING
CMS Job Slot ID: 5789952

QUALIFICATIONS:
SECTION: SPBS,RACKS,HEADCASE
WORK SCHEDULE: 2345-0815-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
23:45 08:15 030	OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	23:45 08:15 030	23:45 08:15 030	23:45 08:15 030	23:45 08:15 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: McGrath, T EMP ID: 6431 EFFECTIVE: 06/09/2018 SEN DATE: 07/07/1984 RANK: 011
